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The West Bengal State Information Commissioner
__ Khadya Bhaban
C’g:-ﬁll/él Mirza Galib Street
%,g;gf(olkata— 700087

ﬁm@m Email: scic-wb@nic.in

:;j{f - | N ER ;;’fj;;f'i:"‘f" -
;géRef: 1. Letter from the SPIO, Haltu High School, Nelinagar, Haltu, Kolkata-
|§ﬁ 700078.

2. Letter from the SPIO & Assistant Inspector of School (SE), Government
of West Bengal office of the District Inspector of School (SE) Kolkata, 27 A~
Bosepukur Road, Kolkata-700042 dated: 28/07/2023, Memo No: ™
335/1(1)/Law o

Subject : Insufficient Information provided upon my RTI query by the
SPIO of Haltu High School, Haltu, Kolkata-78. S

Respected Sir/Madam,

~ 1 Pally Majumder Bhandary, residing at Paikpara, Madarat, Baruipur, Pin
— 743610, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Wanted some information about
Haltu High School under the RTI Act-2005. -

I did not receive any satisfactory response to my following queries -

1) The teachers who were a part of the strike which was held on
10/03/2023 called by different organization there name, designation and ..
a photocopy of that days attendance register. ' =
2) Also, I want to know how many total number of Social Science group
s teachers are there, their name, category, subject and their date of joining
along with their date of post vacant, approval copy, appointment letter,
~ pp and post sanction memo.

3) I also request you to inform me in which method or procedure has been
taken to appoint the surplus teacher. Also provide me the details of staff 7
pattern, roaster till 31/07/2023.

4) 1 request you to provide me the photo copy of the staff pattern of
WBBSE, if the students are within 100 in the school.

5) I also want to know that every Social Science group teachers teaching

presently has occupied the place of which previously teaching staff, their
name and subject taught.

I have got an incomplete and inaccurate information in the replying letter =
that has been sent to me. It does not have any mentioned date, name and
official seal of the signing authority (SPIO of Haltu High School].




:\l I have sent Rs 24 (DD, SL no: 727276 dt: 24/08/23) Which is demanded on
me as a cost of photocopies of the official documents, but I didn't get any :

official document which I had applied for. .

It is my humble request to provide me with all the information as I have the
right to know under RTI 2005. I hope you will help me in this matter.

Thanking you. : -
Yours Sincerely, N
7 A —
auag M:vaw w 1> —

(MRS. Pally Maju:'rnder{Bhandary)ﬁ'

RTI Applicant.

, Mobile No: 6289271796 T
- Enclose: e

1. Self attested copy of RTI application.
~ 2. Proof of RTI fees payment.
3. Transfer of application U/S 6(3) RTI Act, 2005.
4. Reply copy of the SPIO of Haltu High School.
5. Requesting copy of DD (Rs 24 ) of SPIO of Haltu High School.

Copy forwarded to :

1) The appellate Authority & Joint Secretary, School Education _.
Department, Bikash Bhaban, 5th floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata. -
2) District Inspector of School (SE) Kolkata, Shiksha Bhaban.
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" ‘High School. Nelinagar; Kol — 700078 as under RTI Act,2005. “This list is-.

From:

PALLY MAJUMDER BANDARY
Paikpara, Madarat, Baruipur
Pin ~ 743610, 24pgs (s), WB

To,

The District Inspector of school (SE) Kolkata
27A, Bosepukur Road, Kasba

Kol - 700042

Sub: Information Sought »und@f ~j;t~h@ R’M Act, 2@@5 =

Respected Sir,

. {, PALLY MAJUMDER BHANDARY residing at Paikpara, Madarat, .
Baruipur, Pin — 743610,.24 pgs (s), W.B. I want some information about of Haltu -

followed.

1. The teachers who were a part of the strike which was held on 10/03/2023
called by different organization there name, designation and a photocopy of
that days attendance register. ‘ '

0. 'If there has been any transfer recommendation of the surplus teacher
recently in the school then I would like to know about their name, subject -
group and category. ' -

3. Also, I want to known how many total number of social science group: -
teachers are there, their name, category, subject and their date of joining .
along with their date of post vacant, approval copy, appointment letter, PP
and Post sanction memo.

4. 1 also  request you to inform me in which method br -pro_é¢dure l’ias b_c"c;;i‘ v
take to appoint the surplus teacher. Also provide me the detail of staff _—
pattern, roaster till 30/06/2023. . : LT

5. 1 request you to provide me the phot(_)copy'of the staff pattern of WBBSE, i
the students are within 100 in the school. - ' . o

6. I also want to know that every social science teacher teaching presentlyhas L
occupied the place of which previously teaching staff, their name and
subject taught. '

It is humble request to provide me with all the above mentioned information as I
have the right to known under RTI, 2005 I hope you will help me in this matter, -

Thanking You,
. | Youré falthfully )
Date: 21/07/2023 - ﬁ,\%,\/}/ '
o . Pally Majumder Bhajﬁda‘;yf—v | |

Mo, 6289271796 -

o

Self Atwtd

~11.10. 2.2
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Inspector of Schools(S.E.),Kolkata
Siksha Bhawan(3rd Floor); 27-A, Bosepukur Road, Kolkata-700042
Tel:(033) 2441-7288; e-mail:kolkatadis@gmail.com

Memo No.- Dated,Kolkata,the-

&

From : The SPIO & Assistant Inspector of Schools (SE), Kolkata

To : The SPIO,
Haltu High Schooi,
Neli Nagar, Kolkata-700078.

Sub. Transfer of application U/S 6(3) RT! Act, 2005.
Ref. ' Application of Pally Majumder, dated- 21.07.2023.

In reference to the above, a copy of application made under RTI Act, 2005 by Pally Majumder,
which is self-explanatory, is being transferred to your end for providing information to the applicant,
directly.

Prima facie, it appears that the queries are related to your good office.

SPIO & Assistant lnsg:tor of Schools (SE), Kolkata
. Enclo.- As stated.

Memo No.- 35/1 CJ')/LO\L'J pate- 280723

Copy forwarded for information to-

\/Pally Majumder,

Paikpara, Madarat, Baruipur, Pin-743610, 24Pg(S), W.B.

t

SPIO & Assistant Inspector of Schools (SE), Kolkata



To

The Applicant

Subject: Information Under RTI Act 2005

Respected Madam,

In response to your application dated 210772023, the information is pravided in the following;

L.

o

‘UJ

School has no such information about the participation of teachers who were the part of the
strike which was held on 10/03/2023.

QOnly two transfer recommendations have been received. The names of_ the teachers are (i).
Suchita Bhattacharya, Subject- English, Langnage group, and General Category. {ii) Pally
Majumdar, Geography, Social Science and General Category.

Total number of Social Science teachers is three. They are (i) Tanushree Mondal, Geography,
02/05/2005 (i1} Jhimpi Biswas, History 03/09/2010 (iii) Pally Majumdar, Geography
01/07/2011

This is out of the purview of the school authority.,

Same as above )

All these information is available in the portal of the School Education Department, West
Bengal

Yours faithfully
W)

—

SPIO, Haltu High School
N eﬂg QW |
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Ref ° Nour RTT, dated 21-0%-2022
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